A.P.N. No.: 1420-07-818-035
R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00
File No.: 915702
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Jesus Graciano Montes and Eva Leon Mendoza

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=2 12/14/2020 02:08 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E05

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jesus Graciano Montes, a married man as his sole and separate property for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Jesus Graciano Montes and Eva Leon Mendoza, husband and wife as joint tenants**, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 9 in Block B, of IMPALA MOBILE HOME ESTATES UNIT NO. 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 7, 1982, in Book 482, Page 366, as Document No. 66654.

APN: 1420-07-818-035

973 Lehigh Circle Carson City, NV 89705

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: December 9,2020

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Jesus Graciano Montes	les
State of Nevada)	
County of Washoe) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before By: Jesus Graciano Montes	ore me on the, day of, 2020
Signature: Notary Public Danny Montes	
My Commission Expires: 6	0/2027
	DANNY E MONTES Netary Public - State of Nevada Appeintment Recorded in Washoe County No: 17-1059-2 - Expires October 20, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	∍r(s)					Λ
a) <u>1420-07-818-035</u>					1	/ \
b)					- \	\
۵۱						\ \
						\ \
Type of Property:						\ \
a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. I	Res. FOR	RECO	RDERS OPT	IONA	L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	·		Page	e:
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Reco	ording:		
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	1				
☐ Other		L				
	_					1
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ 0				
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreck	sure Only (value of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·)	···	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	- Tay Dua	\$		+		
d. Real Property Transfe	r rax Due	\$_0.0	<u>U</u>	\ \ \	×	
4. If Exemption Claimed	1			1 1		
a. Transfer Tax Exem		90 Section 5]]		
b. Explain Reason for			o title w		eratio	ın
ar Explain Readen let		and adding who t		Rinout Consid	Ciatio	***
5. Partial Interest: Percer	itage being transfer	red: %	~~~			
The undersigned declares a	and acknowledges,		perjury,	pursuant to N	NRS 3	75.060
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provide	d is correct to the	best of	their informa	tion a	nd belief.
and can be supported by do	ocumentation if calle	ed upon to substa	ntiate th	e information	ı prov	ided herein.
Furthermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowand	e of any claimed	exempt	ion, or other	deterr	mination of
additional tax due, may res						
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be	jointly and severa	lly liable	e for any add	itional	amount owed.
(L).	7 1	/ /	i.		1	(
Signature	- Thy	Capaci	ty	Grantor	1,7	rle grent
. \ \		\	\		•	
Signature		Capaci	ty			
	\	1				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	TEMATION	PIVE	GDA	NTEE) INFO	7 N N C	ION
(REQUIRED)	<u>JAMATION</u>	BOILL		EQUIRED)	ZIVITA	ION
Print Name: Jesus Gracia	no Montes	Print Na		Jesus Gracia	ano M	lontes and
Address: 973 Lehigh Circ				Eva Leon Me		
City: Carson City		Addres	s: 97	3 Lehigh Circ	~~	
* *************************************	Zip: 89705	City:	Carsor			
***************************************	Λ.	State:	NV		Zip:	89705
					-	
COMPANY/PERSON REQ					Ĺ	
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow	# 91	5702		
	onal Cir, Ste 102	*************				
City: Reno	/ /	State:	NV		Zip:	89521

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED